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Go Metro and Save on Tickets to Clippers and Kings Games at STAPLES Center

Looking for ways to save money this holiday season? Go Metro and
give the gift of entertainment with tickets to Clippers and Kings games
at STAPLES Center. Or enjoy those tickets yourself. At the same time,
you'll be saving on parking and gas.

Only a five-minute walk from STAPLES and the Convention Center, the
Metro Rail system connects sports fans with the comfort and ease of
the Metro Blue Line at Pico/Chick Hearn Station. The Metro Blue Line
travels between downtown Los Angeles and Long Beach, with
extensive Metro Rail and bus connections throughout Los Angeles
County.

Metro riders can save 50 percent on selected tickets to LA Clippers
home games. Just show your valid Metro pass, Metro Rail ticket or
Destination Discounts card at the STAPLES Center box office. The
discount is also available when ordering online from clippers.com
through ticketmaster.com, using the code word TRAIN.

Clippers ticket discounts are $17.50 for $35 seats and $42.50 for $85 seats. Available games are Monday,
Dec. 8 versus Orlando; Monday, Dec. 22 versus Toronto; Wednesday, Jan. 14 versus Atlanta; Monday, Jan.
19 (day game) versus Minnesota; Monday, Feb. 23 versus Golden State; Wednesday March 4 versus
Memphis; Wednesday, March 18 versus Washington and Tuesday, April 7 versus Minnesota.

The LA Kings hockey team is also offering discounts to Metro customers for selected home games. The
Kings $10-per-ticket discount is available for home games on Saturday, Nov. 15 versus the Nashville
Predators; Thursday, Nov. 20 versus Washington Capitals; Friday, Dec. 5 versus Edmonton QOilers;
Thursday, Dec. 11 versus St. Louis Blues; Saturday, Jan. 10 versus New Jersey Devils and Thursday, Feb.
12 versus Calgary Flames.

Metro riders can also get a special Hockey Night Out package for two, including two tickets, two drinks and
two nachos for $52 for games Saturday, Jan. 3 versus the Philadelphia Flyers and Saturday, April 4 versus
the Phoenix Coyotes.

For more information on getting to STAPLES Center the easy way go to the Trip Planner at metro.net. For
more information on discounted tickets, go to metro.net and type in Destination Discounts.
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